CERTIFICATE

DIN ISO 45001



PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH Herewith certifies that the company



certificate holder:	Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG Eibacher Weg 3-5, 35683 Dillenburg
certified locations:	see attachment *)
area:	Developement and production of wires and strips made of resistance alloys, of thermocouples, electrical sensors for precision measurement of current, voltage and temperature and power resistors

Introduced a management system in accordance with DIN EN ISO 45001:2018 and uses this effectively.

The evidence has been provided within the framework oft he certification audit.

This certificate ist valid from: until: 2022/09/29 2024/12/03

Certificate registration no.

K12489-20220929-A-en







Gäufelden, 2022-09-29

Manager of Certification Authority

This is the translation of the original German certificate. For legal reasons, the original German certificate is valid.

PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH | Hämmerlestraße 14 + 16 | 71126 Gäufelden Telefon (0 70 32) 28 91-0 | Fax (0 70 32) 28 91-111 | info@pueg.de | www.pueg.de

Attachment to the certificate page 2 of 2 vom 2022-09-29

Certificate registration no.: K12489-20220929-A-en

PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH Hämmerlestraße 14 + 16, 71126 Gäufelden Tel. 07032 7808-0, Fax. 07032 7808-50

The certificate is valid for the following locations:



ith and saf

Certified locations						
corporate name	postcode lo	<u>cation</u>	street	area		
Isabellenhütte Heusler GmbH & Co. KG	35685 Di	llenburg	Dillenburger Straße 42	Developement and production of power resistors for precision measurement of currents, voltages and temperatures		
Gäufelden, 2022-09-2	iza	ŕ		A DIN ISO 45001		

PÜG Prüf- und Überwachungsgesellschaft mbH | Hämmerlestraße 14 + 16 | 71126 Gäufelden Telefon (0 70 32) 28 91-0 | Fax (0 70 32) 28 91-111 | info@pueg.de | www.pueg.de